

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2015/234
<b>Date request received:</b>	11/11/2015
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	04/12/2015
<b>Category:</b>	Service delivery
<b>Tags:</b>	CAMHS, mental health, staffing

### Request Detail:

Info re CAMHS services

1. a) For 2014/15 please provide details on staffing levels related to the Trust's Child and Adolescent Mental Health Service (CAMHS):
  - Total number of staff
  - Number of senior consultants (Band 8D/8C or equivalent)
  - Number of specialist child therapists or psychotherapists (Band 8B or equivalent)
  - Number of newly qualified child therapists or psychotherapists (Band 7 or equivalent)
  - Number of psychiatric nurses (Band 6 or equivalent)
  - Number of agency staff
2. For 2010/11 please provide details on staffing levels related to the Trust's Child and Adolescent Mental Health Service:
  - Total number of staff
  - Number of senior consultants (Band 8D/8C or equivalent)
  - Number of specialist child therapists or psychotherapists (Band 8B or equivalent)
  - Number of newly qualified child therapists or psychotherapists (Band 7 or equivalent)
  - Number of psychiatric nurses (Band 6 or equivalent)
  - Number of agency staff
3. How many referrals did CAMHS receive in 2010/11?
4. What was the date of the last skills and qualifications audit of CAMHS by the Trust?
5. a) In 2014/15 how many CAMHS staff had proven qualifications and experience working with children who have been sexually abused?  
b) In 2010/11 how many CAMHS staff had proven qualifications and experience working with children who have been sexually abused?
6. How many complaints about CAMHS were received during 2010/11 and 2014/15 in relation to:
  - a) waiting times
  - b) effectiveness of intervention

**Response Detail:**

Please find the Trust response to your recent FOI request in the attached pdf file.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**